2008 Superintendent Mailing List: Contact Information for Other Informants Needs Updating?
Updated 11/10/08

	Lname
	Fname
	Title
	District
	Email
	Tel
	Who contacted?
	When contacted
	Physical Education
	Nutrition
	School Board Meeting Dates

	Clark
	Karen
	
	Bellevue
	Interim Director
clarkk@bsd405.org
Bellevue School District
P.O. Box 90010
Bellevue, WA 98009-9010
Permanent director to be hired in Spring 2009
	425-456-4172
	
	
	Mike Anderson 

Director, Support Services 425-456-4556 12037 NE 5th St Bellevue, WA 98005

AndersonM@bsd405.org

RECD

Survey filled out by:

Kris Pepper

Health/PE Curriculum Developer
	Mike Anderson 

Director, Support Services 425-456-4556 12037 NE 5th St Bellevue, WA 98005

AndersonM@bsd405.org

RECD

Survey filled out by:

Michelle Grohe

Nutrition Services Specialist
	1st and 3rd Tuesday, 4:30pm, Educational Service Center (ESC), 12111 NE 1st St., Bellevue

	Rasmussen
	Steve
	
	Issaquah 
	rasmussens@issaquah.wednet.edu
Issaquah School District Administrative Center
565 NW Holly Street, Issaquah, WA 98027
	425-837-7002
	
	
	Tina Livingston, Exec Director

Elementary Programs

Issaquah School District

565 NW Holly

Iss, 98027

425-837-7025

livingstont@issaquah.wednet.edu
MAILED 5/3

1st follow-up mailed 5/17

2nd follow-up mailed 5/25
RECD
	Craig Christensen 

Issaquah School District

565 NW Holly

Issaquah, WA, 98027

425-837-7010

christensenc@issaquah.wednet.edu
MAILED 5/3

Follow-up sent 5/17

RECD

Survey filled out by:

Eric Stover

Director, Food Services
	Usually 1st and 3rd Wednesdays, 7 or 7:30, School District Admin building (565 NW Holly Street). Call425-837-7002 for more information.


	Kimball
	Chip
	Dr. 
	Lake Washington 
	ckimball@lwsd.org
Lake Washington School District

P.O. Box 97039
Redmond, WA 98073
	425-702-3257
	
	
	Julie Goldsmith

Assistant Superintendent

Lake Washington School District

PO Box 97039

Redmond, WA  98073

425-702-3316

jgoldsmith@lwsd.org
MAILED 4/28

1st follow-up mailed 5/17
2nd follow-up mailed 5/25
	Ken Gilbert

Food Service Manager

Lake Washington School District

16250 NE 74th St.

Redmond, WA  98073-9739

Mailed 5/26

2nd letter sent 6-3
	Generally 1st and 3rd Mondays, 7pm, Resource Center, 16250 NE 74th Street, Redmond Town Center

	Plano
	Gary
	Dr. 
	Mercer Island 
	gary_plano@misd.wednet.edu
Mercer Island School District

4160 86th Ave SE Mercer Island, WA 98040

Exec Asst: Debbie Southards 

debbie_southards@misd.wednet.edu
	206-236-3300
	
	
	Michael Power

Director, Assessment & Curriculum

4160 86th Ave SE

Mercer Island, WA  98040

mike_power@misd.wednet.edu
236-3313

MAILED 5/3

1st follow-up mailed 5/17
2nd follow-up mailed 5/25
	Cameron Danby

Food Services Director

Mercer Island School District

4160 86th Ave SE

Mercer Island, WA  98040

cameron_darby@misd.wednet.edu
236-3306

MAILED 4/28

RECD
	2nd and 4th Thursdays, times and locations indicated at http://www.misd.k12.wa.us/board/agenda/.  Usually at Mercer Island School District Central Office, 4160 86th Avenue SE, Mercer Island.

	Francois
	Larry 
	
	Northshore 
	superintendent@nsd.org
Northshore School District

3330 Monte Villa Parkway

Bothell, WA 98021

Assistant: Jan Ott jott@nsd.org
	(425) 408-7701
	
	
	Craig Hopkins, Director

Student Services

Northshore School District

3330 Montevilla Parkway

Bothell, WA  98021

425-489-6269

chopkins@nsd.org
MAILED 4/28

RECD  3/30
	Linda Hoel

Northshore School District

18510 98th Ave NE

Bothell, WA  98011

Lhoel@nsd.org
MAILED 4/28

RECD  5/5
	2nd Tuesday at 4:00 p.m. and the 4th Tuesday at 7:00 p.m., usually inDr. G.E. Ricketts Board Room in Northshore's Administrative Center, 3330 Monte Villa Parkway, Bothell, 98021-8972. Additional info: 425-408-7709.

	Robertson
	Conrad
	
	Riverview 
	robertsonc@riverview.wednet.edu
Riverview School District

32240 NE 50th Street

Carnation, WA 98014
Assistant: Cheryl Layman

laymanc@riverview.wednet.edu
	425-844-4500
	
	
	Conrad Robertson

Superintendent

Riverview School District

32240 NE 50th Street.
Carnation, WA. 98014 

robertsonc@riverview.wenet.edu
425-844-4500

MAILED 4/28

1st follow-up mailed 5/17
2nd follow-up mailed 5/25
	Jan Fries

Food Service Supervisor

Riverview School District

32240 NE 50th Street.
Carnation, WA. 98014 

425-844-4500

friesj@riverview.wednet.edu
MAILED 4/28

RECD 5/11
	2nd & 4th Tuesdays, 7pm, District Office Conference Room A/B


	Aune
	Joel
	
	Snoqualmie Valley
	aunej@svsd410.org
Snoqualmie Valley School District
8001 Silva Ave SE P.O. Box 400

Snoqualmie, WA 98065
	425-831-8007
	
	
	Scott Poirier

Snoqulamie School District

Assistant Superintendent

P.O. Box 400

Snoqualmie, WA 98065

Ph#: 425-831-8000

e-mail: poiriers@snoqualmie.k12.wa.us
Mailed 5/20

RECD 5/21
	Pat Reilly

Snoqualmie School District

P.O. Box 400

Snoqualmie, WA 98065

Ph#:  425-831-8000

e-mail:  reillyp@snoqualmie.k12.wa.us
Mailed 5/20 (follow-up format)

2nd grp follow-up mailed 5/28

3rd follow up mailed 6/3
	2nd and 4th Thursdays at 7:30 pm in the Administration Office Boardroom (8001 Silva Ave. S.E. in Snoqualmie)

	Gould
	Desiree
	
	Skykomish 
	dgould@skykomish.wednet.edu
Skykomish School District

P.O. Box 325
Skykomish, WA 98288
	360-677-2623
	
	
	Mr. Jeff Poppe

Skykomish School District

P.O. Box 325

Skykomish, WA 98288

Ph: 360-677-2623 Ext 211

email:  jpoppe@skykomish.wednet.edu
Mailed 5/20 (follow-up format)

2nd grp follow-up mailed 5/28
	Shonda Shawver

P.O. Box 325

Skykomish, WA 98288

Ph:  360-677-2623 Ext 209

e-mail: sshawver@skykomish.wednet.edu
Mailed 5/20 (follow-up format)

2nd grp follow-up mailed 5/28

RECD
	?

	Walker
	Sue
	
	Shoreline 
	sue.walker@shorelineschools.org
Shoreline School District

18560 1st Ave NE

Shoreline, WA 98155
	206-361-4203
	
	
	Paul Lesh

Athletic Director

Shoreline School District

18560 1st Ave NE

Shoreline, WA  98155

paul.lesh@shorelineshools.org
MAILED 4/28

1st follow-up mailed 5/17
2nd follow-up mailed 5/25
	Bruce Kinney, Director

Food Services

Shoreline School District

18560 1st Ave NE

Shoreline, WA  98155

bruce.kinney@shorelineschools.org
361-4207

MAILED 4/28

RECD  5/7
	Usually 1st and 3rd Mondays in the Board Room at the Shoreline Center. The regular session begins at 7:30 p.m.

	Herren
	Dennis Kip
	Dr.
	Auburn 
	kherren@auburn.wednet.edu
(He goes by Kip)

Auburn School District
915 4th St. NE

Auburn, WA  98002


	253-931-4914
	
	
	Kip Herren

Deputy Superintendent for Curriculum Instruction

Auburn School District

915 4th St. NE

Auburn, WA  98002

kherren@mx.auburn.wednet.edu
253-931-4920

MAILED 4/28

1st follow-up mailed 5/17
2nd follow-up mailed 5/25
	Mike Newman

Assoc. Superintendent of Business & Operations

Auburn School District

915 4th St. NE

Auburn, WA  98002

mnewman@mx.auburn.wednet.edu
253-931-4930

MAILED 4/28

1st follow-up sent 5/17

RECD 6/4
	2nd and 4th Mondays at 7pm in James P. Fugate Administration Building board room, located at 915 4th Street Northeast, Auburn.  Info: (253) 931-4900.

	Nelson
	Mike 
	Dr. 
	Enumclaw 
	mike_nelson@enumclaw.wednet.edu
Enumclaw School District
2929 McDougall Avenue

Enumclaw, WA 98022    

Assistant: RuthAnn Vanassa, 360.802.7109, ruthann_vanassa@enumclaw.wednet.edu
	360-802-7103
	
	
	David C. Beals

Director of Curriculum

Enumclaw School District

2929 McDougall Ave

Enumclaw, WA  98022

360-802-7105

chris_beals@enumclaw.wednet.edu
MAILED 4/28

1st follow-up mailed 5/17
2nd follow-up mailed 5/25
	Jennifer Trausler

Director, Special Services

Enumclaw School District

2929 McDougall Ave

Enumclaw, WA  98022

360-802-7104

jennifer_trausler@enumclaw.wednet.edu
MAILED 4/28

RECD  5.5 from Delores R. VanHoof, Superv of Food Svcs
	Next board meetings: 11/17/08, 12/15/08, 1/20/09, 2/23/09, 3/16/09, 4/20/09, 5/18/09. All board meetings will be held at 7:00 p.m. at the district office, 2929 McDougall Ave., Enumclaw, Washington

	Murphy
	Tom
	
	Federal Way 
	tmurphy@fwps.org
Federal Way School District
31405 - 18th Ave. S.

Federal Way, WA 98003
	253-945-2010
	
	
	Mark Jewell

Curriculum Director

Fed Way School District

31405 18th Ave S

Federal Way, WA  98003

253-945-2010

mjewell@fwps.org
MAILED 4/28

1st follow-up mailed 5/17
2nd follow-up mailed 5/25

RECD 6/3
	Mary Asplund

Director, Nutrition Services

Federal Way School District

31405 18th Ave S

Federal Way, WA  98003

253-945-5557

masplund@fwps.org
MAILED 4/28

Follow-up sent 5/17
	Usually 2nd and 4th Tuesdays at 7pm at City Hall (33325 8th Ave S Federal Way, WA 98003) 

	Welch
	John
	
	Highline
	superintendent@hsd401.org
Highline School District

15675 Ambaum Blvd. S.W.
Burien, WA 98166
	206-433-2217
	
	
	Alan Spicciati

Director of Assessments

Highline School District

15675 Ambaum Blvd. SW

Burien, WA  98166

433-2334

spicciadi@hsd401.org
MAILED 4/28

Follow-up sent 5/17

RECD  5/18

Survey received from:

Marcy Sanford, Coordinator

Health & Physical Education
	Alan Spicciati

Director of Assessments

Highline School District

15675 Ambaum Blvd. SW

Burien, WA  98166

433-2334

spicciadi@hsd401.org
MAILED 4/28

ReMailed 5/4

Follow-up sent 5/17
	6:30 p.m. on the second Wednesday of each month at the Educational Resource and Administrative Center (ERAC), 15675 Ambaum Boulevard SW, Burien, 98166, and at 6:30 p.m. on the  fourth Wednesday of each month at various locations throughout the district. Call Jan May at 206.433.2217 to confirm meeting dates.

	Grohe
	Barbara
	Dr. 
	Kent 
	Barbara.Grohe@kent.k12.wa.us
Kent School District

12033 SE 256th Street
Kent, WA 98030-6643
	(253)373-7701
	
	
	Dave Lutes

District Athletic Director

Kent School District

12033 SE 256th St., D-100

Kent, WA 98030

Ph# 253-373-7251

david.lutes@kent.k12.wa.us.

Fax 253-373-7025

Mailed 5/19 (follow-up format)

2nd grp follow-up mailed 5/28

3rd follow up mailed 6/3

RECD from unknown 6/3

	Dan Johnson, Director

Kent School District

Food & Nutrition Services

12033 SE 256th Street, Building E

Kent, WA 98030

Mailed 5/19 (follow-up format)

2nd grp follow-up mailed 5/28

3rd follow up mailed 6-3


	2nd and 4th Wednesdays at 7pm in the boardroom of the administration center located at 12033 SE 256th Street, Kent.

	Heuschel
	Mary Alice
	Dr. 
	Renton 
	maryalice.heuschel@renton.wednet.edu
Renton School District
Kohlwes Education Center

300 SW 7th Street.

Renton, WA 98057-2307
Jan LaFountaine, Executive Assistant  425-204-2341
	425-204-2340
	
	
	Dianna Coyle

Curriculum Director (Including PE)

Renton School District

300 SW 7th St.

Renton, WA  98055

425-204-2403

Email:   

MAILED 4/28

1st follow-up mailed 5/17
2nd follow-up mailed 5/25
	Carla Kaser

Manager, Nutrition Services

Renton School District

406 S Tobin

Renton, WA  98055

425-204-3545

ckaser@renton.wednet.edu
MAILED 4/28

RECD  5/6
	2nd and 4th Wednesday at 7pm in the administration building at 300 SW 7th Street.

	Maryanski
	Mike
	
	Tahoma 
	mmaryans@tahomasd.us
Tahoma School District

25720 Maple Valley-Black Diamond Road SE

Maple Valley, WA 98038
	425-413-3400
	
	
	Mr. Tony Davis

Tahoma School District

Athletic Director

18200 SE 240th 

Covington, WA 98042

425-413-6302

e-mail:  tdavis@tahoma.wednet.edu
Mailed 5/20 (follow-up format)

2nd grp follow-up mailed 5/28

3rd follow up mailed 6/3
	Sheri Melewski

School Foodservice Dept.

Tahoma School District

25638 Maple Valley Black Diamond Rd. SE

Maple Valley, WA 98038

e-mail:  smelewsk@tahoma.wednet.edu
Ph# 425-413-3452

Mailed 5/19 (follow-up format)

2nd grp follow-up mailed 5/28

3rd follow up mailed 6/3
	2nd and 4th Tuesdays at 6:30 p.m. in the Central Services Center, 25720 Maple Valley-Black Diamond Road S.E.

	Burke
	Ethelda
	
	Tukwila 
	burkee@tukwila.wednet.edu
Tukwila School District

4640 S 144th St.
Tukwila, WA 98168


	206-901-8009
	
	
	Ms. Shawn Bennett, ASB Athletic Secretary
Tukwila School District
4242 S. 144th
Tukwila, WA 98168

Ph# 206-901-7991
e-mail: bennetts@tukwila.wednet.edu
Mailed 5/20 (follow-up format)

2nd grp follow-up mailed 5/28

3rd follow up mailed 6/3


	Sheila Harding
School Food Service Director
Tukwila School District
4640 S. 144th
Tukwila, WA 98168

Ph# 206-901-7823
e-mail: hardings@tukwila.wednet.edu

Mailed 5/20 (follow-up format)

2nd grp follow-up mailed 5/28

3rd follow up mailed 6/3
	2nd and 4th Tuesdays at 6:30pm in the Board Room of the Administration Building.

	Lindquist
	Terry
	
	Vashon
	tlindquist@vashonsd.org
Vashon School District

PO Box 547

Vashon, WA 98070-0547
	(206) 463-2121 ext. 8123
	
	
	Dr. Mimi Walker

Superintendent

Vashon Island School District

20414 Vashon Hwy SW

Vashon Island, WA  98070

Mailed 4/28

mwalker@vashonsd.wednet.edu
1st follow-up mailed 5/17
2nd follow-up mailed 5/25
	Same
	2nd and 4th Thursdays at 7:00 pm @ McMurray Middle School Library

	 Maria L. 

	Goodloe-Johnson
	Dr.
	Seattle
	superintendent@seattleschools.org
Seattle School District

PO Box 34165
Seattle, WA 98124-1165


	206.252.0167
	
	
	Lynn Carlsen

Mailstop 31-523

PO Box 34165

Seattle, WA  98124-1165

MAILED 5/3

1st follow-up mailed 5/17
2nd follow-up mailed 5/25
	Carol Johnson

Seattle School District

Mailstop 32-372

PO Box 34165

Seattle, WA  98124-1165

252-0677

MAILED 4/28

RECD 5/3
	1st and 3rd Wednesdays from 6-9pm


